2010 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

BOYS - TOP 10 TIMES
FINAL INPUT -- 5/4/10
50 YARD FREESTYLE (23.50) CL
Jack Lane, Lakeside JR
Max Mitchell, Chamblee (state) SR
Chris Hulsey, Lakeside (state) SR

Addison Lange, Druid Hills JR
Addison Lange, Druid Hills (st)  JR
Jason Arne, Lakeside SO
Nate Henneman, Druid Hills SO
Wilson Couture, Lakeside JR
Jason Arne, Lakeside (state) SO
Chris Hulsey, Lakeside SR

100 YARD FREESTYLE (52.00) CL
Jack Lane, Lakeside JR
Chris Hulsey, Lakeside (state) SR
James Leary, Druid Hills (state) SR
Wilson Couture, Lakeside (state) JR

Wilson Couture, Lakeside JR
Chris Hulsey, Lakeside SR
Chris Hulsey, Lakeside SR
Cesar Acosta, Lakeside SO
Chris Hulsey, Lakeside SR
James Leary, Druid Hills SR

100 YARD BUTTERFLY (58.0) CL
Jack Lane, Lakeside JR
Max Mitchell, Chamblee (state) SR
Tom Reuning, Dunwoody (state) SO

Tom Reuning, Dunwoody SO
Nate Henneman, Druid Hills (state SO
Nate Henneman, Druid Hills SO
Matthew McConnell SR
Nate Henneman, Druid Hills SO
Wilson Couture, Lakeside JR

Matthew Williams, Lakeside

TIME
21.52*
22.01
22.61
22.86*
22.99
23.13*
23.25*
23.55
23.55
23.56

TIME
47.08*
50.54
50.76
50.94
51.43*
52.00*
52.54
52.66
52.87
53.06

TIME
51.04*
51.65
52.78*
55.49*
55.85
57.28*
59.21
59.22
59.35
59.88

DATE
12/8
2/11
2/11
1/15
2/11
12/8
11/19
12/4
2/11
1/15

DATE
12/4
2/11
2/11
2/11
1117
12/4
1117
12/4
12/1
11/19

DATE
11/17
2/11
2/11
11/10
2/11
1/5
12/11
11/19
12/1
1/15

100 YARD BACKSTROKE(1:00.00) CL

Jack Lane, Lakeside JR
Jack Lane, Lakeside JR
Dylan Jordan, Druid Hills (state) SR
Dylan Jordan, Druid Hills SR

Matt Kizer, Dunwoody (state) SO
Hayes Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside FR

Jason Arne, Lakeside SO
Jason Arne, Lakeside SO
Dylan Jordan, Druid Hills SR
Dylan Jordan, Druid Hills SR
100 YARD BREASTSTROKE (1:08.5) CL
Jack Lane, Lakeside JR
Wally Senter, Lakeside (state) SR
Addison Lange, Druid Hills JR
Addison Lange, Druid Hills JR

Addison Lange, Druid Hills (state) JR
Edward Finley-Price, Druid Hills (st) JR

Addison Lange, Druid Hills JR
Edward Finley-Price, Druid Hills  JR
BJ Janus, Dunwoody (state) JR
Ben Chang, Lakeside SR

200 YARD FREESTYLE(1:56.00) CL
Wilson Couture, Lakeside (state) JR

Jack Lane, Lakeside JR
Cesar Acosta, Lakeside SO
Cesar Acosta, Lakeside SO
Matt Kiser, Dunwoody (state) SO
Cesar Acosta, Lakeside SO
John Ewing, Lakeside JR
John Ewing, Lakeside JR
Wilson Couture, Lakeside JR
Wally Senter, Lakeside SR
John Ewing, Lakeside JR

TIME
52.93*
53.57*
56.21
59.22*
59.40
59.91*
1:00.59
1:00.81
1:01.38
1:01.70

TIME
58.53*
1:03.74
1:04.90*
1:05.19*
1:05.25
1:05.30
1:05.60*
1:05.84*
1:06.32
1:06.56*

TIME
1:49.12
1:51.08*
1:51.78*
1:52.06*
1:54.48
1:65.77*
1:57.29
1:57.39
1:57.69
1:58.04
2:01.09

DATE
1211
12/4
2/11
11/19
2/11
1117
12/11
1/23
12/4
11/13

1117
2/11
1/15
11/19
2/11
2/11
12/4
1/15
2/11
1117

2/11
12/1
1/23
11/17
2/11
1211
12/4
1/15
11/17
1/15
1117



500 YARD FREESTYLE (5:20.00) CL
Cesar Acosta, Lakeside (state) SO
Cesar Acosta, Lakeside SO
Jason Arne, Lakeside (state) SO
John Ewing, Lakeside (state) JR
John Peaden, Chamblee (state)

200 YARD IND. MEDLEY (2:12.00) CL
Jack Lane, Lakeside JR
Tom Reuning, Dunwoody (state) JR
Hayes Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside FR
Dylan Jordan, Druid Hills (state) SR
Hayes Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside (st) FR
Hayes Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside FR

Tom Reuning, Dunwoody JR
Wilson Couture, Lakeside JR
Ben Chang, Lakeside SR
Dylan Jordan, Druid Hills SR
Ben Chang, Lakeside SR
Dylan Jordan, Druid Hills SR

200 YARD MEDLEY RELAY (1:52.00)
Druid Hills (State)

Arne, Chang, Lane, Hulsey

Arne, Chang, Lane, Hulsey
Burdette-Sapp, Senter, Lane, Hulsey
Arne, Couture,Lane, Hulsey

Lakeside (State)

Dunwoody (State)

Chamblee (State)

D. Jordan, A. Lange,N. Henneman,J. Leary

Thompson, Medford, Schulz, Downs

200 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (1:41.50)
Williams, Yura, Acosta, Moore

Druid Hills (state)

Lakeside (state)

Arne, Stanley,Couture,Hulsey
Dunwoody (state)

Arne, Senter, Burdette-Sapp, Hulsey

D. Jordan, A. Lange,N. Henneman,J. Leary

Couture, Arne, Dollard, Hulsey

J. Leary,D. Jordan,A. Lange,N. Henneman Druid Hills

TIME

5:00.05 2/11

5:03.09*

11/17

5:04.74 2/11
5:09.07 2/11
5:10.82 2/11

2009 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

TIME DATE
2:02.30* 1/23
2:06.81 2/11
2:07.28* 11/17
2:10.16 2/11
2:10.22 2/11
2:11.04* 12/1
2:11.71* 11/10
2:12.16 12/1
2:15.13 12/11
2:15.22 11/13
2:15.56 11/17
2:15.60 12/4
School TIME
Druid Hills 1:41.88
Lakeside 1:44.44*
Lakeside 1:44.53*
Lakeside 1:44.94*
Lakeside 1:45.30*
Lakeside 1:45.47
Dunwoody  1:45.77
Chamblee 1:45.79
Druid Hills 1:46.00*
Druid Hills 1:48.87*
SCHOOL TIME
Lakeside 1:32.63*
Druid Hills 1:32.84
Lakeside 1:33.33
Lakeside 1:34.57
Dunwoody  1:35.53
Lakeside 1:35.74*
Druid Hills 1:35.87*
Lakeside 1:35.96*

1:37.97*

DATE
2/11
12/8
12/4
11/17
1211
2/11
2/11
2/11
1/5
11/19

DATE
12/4
2/11
2/11
12/4
2/11
1211
1/5
11/17
12/4

Cesar Acosta, Lakeside SO 5:11.09* 12/1
Hayes Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside 5:12.53* 12/1
Jason Arne, Lakeside SO 5:14.39* 1/23
Jonny Slimming, Dunwoody (state FR 5:19.64 2/11
Wilson Couture, Lakeside JR 5:20.81 1/23
Chang, Acosta, Yura, Davis Lakeside
400 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (3:46.00) SCHOOL
Lakeside (state) Lakeside
Couture, Senter, Burdette-Sapp, Lane Lakeside
Dunwoody (state) Dunwoody
Courture, Acosta, Burdette-Sapp, Lane Lakeside
Couture,Acosta,Senter,Lane Lakeside
Chamblee (state) Chamblee
Williams, Chang, Dollard,Davis Lakeside
Jordan, Henneman, Kelly, Leary Druid Hills
Senter, Williams, Dollard, Chang Lakeside
Acosta, Davis, Kelly, Williams Lakeside

1 METER DIVING CL SCORE DATE
Scott Canty, Dunwoody (state) 308.45 2/11

H. Dutton, Tucker 196.9 1/22
Scott Canty, Dunwoody 192 11/10
H. Dutton, Tucker 171.40 1112
H. Dutton, Tucker 164.70 12/8
Michael Pearce, Lakeside 158.95 12/4

H. Dutton, Tucker 156.20 119
Michael Pearce, Lakeside 158.75 12/11
Stephen Hummel, Lakeside 141.45 1/5
Brundage, Tucker 133.30 12/8
Nathan Brown, Lakeside 134.05 1/5
Stephen Hummel, Lakeside 131.55 12/8
Michael Pearce, Lakeside 131.10 12/1
Nathan Brown, Lakeside 128.30 12/4
Dominic Plummer, Tucker SR 120.15 12/8
Nathan Brown, Lakeside 118.17 12/1
Chris Honeychurch, Lakeside 117.20 12/4
Michael Pearce, Lakeside 116.60 11/17

*--State Qualifying Time
**--State Meet Time
#--DeKalb Co. Championship Record

1:40.10*

TIME
3:22.97
3:24.70*
3:29.96
3:32.51*
3:32.91*
3:34.39
3:41.03*
3:47.75
3:47.97
3:48.72

11/17

DATE
2/11
1117
2/11
12/1
12/4
2/11
12/4
11/19
1211
1117



2010 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

TEAM STANDINGS Wins Losses Ties Win Pct.

Lakeside 13 2 0 0.867
Southwest DeKalb 8 1 0 0.889
Druid Hills 8 2 0 0.800
McNair 6 3 0 0.667
Cedar Grove 6 3 0 0.667
Tucker 4 4 0 0.500
Chamblee 3 1 0 0.750
Columbia 3 2 0 0.600
Arabia Mountain 3 2 0 0.600
Towers 1 0 0 1.000
Miller Grove 1 1 0 0.500
Lithonia 1 2 0 0.333
Dunwoody 1 3 0 0.250
Redan 1 5 0 0.167
M.L. King 0 6 0 0.000
Cross Keys 0 4 0 0.000
Clarkston 0 4 0 0.000
Stone Mountain 0 3 0 0.000
Stephenson 0 0 0 0.000



2010 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

ARABIA MOUNTAIN

DATE
11/12/09
11/19/09
12/1/09
12/8/09
12/11/09
1/7/10
1/15/10
1/19/10

1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

OPPONENT

Cedar Grove/Columbia
Lithonia/M.L. King
Lithonia

Stephenson

Redan

SW DeKalb/Towers
Clarkston/Stone Mtn.
SW DeKalb

CEDAR GROVE

DATE
11/12/09
11/13/09
11/17/09
12/1/09
12/4/09
12/10/09
1/14/10
1/19/10
1/22/10

1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

OPPONENT

Arabia Mtn./Columbia
M.L. King/Towers
Clarkston/McNair

SW DeKalb
McNair/Miller Grove
Redan

Columbia

Lithonia
Lithonia/McNair

CHAMBLEE

DATE
11/10/09
11/13/09
11/20/09
12/4/09
12/11/09
1/8/10
1/21/10
1/26/10

1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

OPPONENT
Dunwoody

Druid Hills/Miller Grove
Paideia

Lakeside

Decatur

Tucker

St. Pius

Dunwoody
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CLARKSTON

DATE OPPONENT
11/10/09 Redan
11/13/09 Decatur
11/17/09 Cedar Grove/McNair 0
12/1/09  Cross Keys/M.L. King
12/10/09 SW DeKalb 0
1/8/10 Columbia

1/15/10  Arabia Mtn./Stone Mtn.
1/19/10  Stephenson

1/22/10  Towers

1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

—

COLUMBIA

DATE  OPPONENT

11/12/09  Arabia Mtn./Cedar Grove
11/19/09 SW DeKalb

12/3/09  Redan

12/10/09 Cross Keys/Lithonia
1/5/10 Redan

1/8/10 Clarkston

1/14/10  Cedar Grove

1/15/10  Druid Hills 0
1/21/10  M.L. King/Towers
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships
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CROSS KEYS

DATE  OPPONENT
11/12/09 SW DeKalb
11/17/09 Redan

12/1/09  Clarkston/M.L. King
12/4/09  Decatur

12/10/09  Columbia/Lithonia
1/7/10 Stone Mountain
1/14/10  Lithonia/Stephenson
1/19/10  Stone Mountain
1/22/10  SW DeKalb/Tucker 0
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships
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DRUID HILLS

DATE OPPONENT

11/12/09 Tucker

11/13/09 Chamblee/Miller Grove
11/19/09  Grady

12/4/09  Dunwoody

12/10/09 Miller Grove

1/5/10 Lakeside/Tucker
1/12/10  Tucker/Decatur
1/15/10  Columbia/Decatur
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

DUNWOODY

DATE  OPPONENT

11/10/09 Chamblee

12/3/09  St. Pius

12/4/09  Druid Hills

1/7/10 Lakeside

1/14/10  N. Springs/Miller Grove
1/19/10  Tucker

1/26/10  Chamblee
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

LAKESIDE

DATE OPPONENT

11/17/09 GAC/Dunwoody

12/1/09  Woodard Aca.

12/4/09  Chamblee

12/8/09  St. Pius

12/11/09 Wesleyan Meet

1/5/10 Druid Hills/Tucker

1/7/10 Dunwoody

1/19/10  Stone Mountain

1/23/10  Centennial/Chattahoochee
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

,_,_,_,_,_,_2

—

o o

W

1
1
1
1
3
2
1
1
2

—oc oo —Oom™

SO OO~ OO O — ™

=) SO OO OO

S =

S OO OO OO OO -



LITHONIA

DATE  OPPONENT

11/10/09 M.L. King/Miller Grove
11/19/09  Arabia Mtn./M.L. King
11/20/09  Stone Mountain

12/1/09  Arabia Mountain
12/10/09  Columbia/Cross Keys
1/8/10 McNair/Miller Grove
1/14/10  Cross Keys/Stephenson
1/19/10  Cedar Grove

1/22/10  Cedar Grove/McNair
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR.
DATE OPPONENT
11/10/09 Lithonia/Miller Grove
11/13/09 Cedar Grove/Towers
11/19/09 Arabia Mtn./Lithonia
12/1/09  Clarkston/Cross Keys
12/8/09  Towers

1/7/10 Stephenson

1/12/10  McNair/SW DeKalb
1/21/10  Columbia/Towers
1/26/10  Stephenson
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

MCNAIR

DATE OPPONENT

11/10/09  Stephenson

11/17/09 Cedar Grove/Clarkston
12/3/09  Towers

12/4/09  Cedar Grove/Miller Grove
12/11/09 Stone Mountain

1/8/10 Lithonia/Miller Grove
1/12/10  M.L. King/SW DeKalb
1/21/10  Redan

1/22/10  Cedar Grove/Lithonia
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

MILLER GROVE
DATE  OPPONENT
11/10/09 Lithonia/M.L. King
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11/13/09  Druid Hills/Chamblee
11/20/09  Stephenson/Towers

12/3/09  Tucker

12/4/09  Cedar Grove/McNair
12/10/09 Druid Hills

1/8/10 Lithonia/McNair

1/14/10  Dunwoody/North Springs
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

REDAN

DATE OPPONENT
11/10/09 Clarkston

11/17/09 Cross Keys

12/3/09  Columbia

12/10/09 Cedar Grove
12/11/09 Arabia Mountain
1/5/10 Columbia

1/8/10 SW DeKalb/Decatur
1/14/10  Towers

1/21/10  McNair
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

SOUTHWEST DEKALB
DATE OPPONENT
11/12/09 Cross Keys
11/19/09 Columbia

12/1/09  Cedar Grove
12/10/09 Clarkston

1/7/10 Arabia Mtn./Towers
1/8/10 Redan/Decatur
1/12/10  M.L. King/McNair
1/19/10  Arabia Mtn.

1/22/10  Cross Keys/Tucker
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

STEPHENSON

DATE OPPONENT
11/10/09 McNair

11/20/09 Miller Grove/Towers
12/3/09  Stone Mountain
12/8/09  Arabia Mountain
1/7/10 M.L. King
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1/14/10  Cross Keys/Lithonia
1/19/10  Clarkston

1/26/10  M.L. Kinig
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

STONE MOUNTAIN

DATE OPPONENT W L
11/10/09 Towers

11/20/09 Lithonia 0 1
12/3/09  Stephenson

12/11/09 McNair 0 1

1/7/10 Cross Keys

1/15/10  Arabia Mtn./Clarkston

1/19/10  Lakeside 0 1
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

TOWERS

DATE OPPONENT W L
11/10/09  Stone Mountain

11/13/09 Cedar Grove/M.L. King

11/20/09 Miller Grove/Stephenson

12/3/09  Cross Keys

12/8/09  M.L. King

1/7/10 Arabia Mtn./SW DeKalb

1/14/10  Redan 1 0
1/21/10  Columbia/M.L. King

1/22/10  Clarkston

1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

TUCKER

DATE  OPPONENT W L
11/12/09 Druid Hills 0 1
12/3/09  Miller Grove 1 0
12/8/09  Decatur 1 0
1/5/10 Druid Hills/Lakeside 0 2
1/8/10 Chamblee

1/12/10  Druid Hills/Decatur

1/19/10  Dunwoody 0 1
1/22/10  Cross Keys/SW DeKalb 2 0
1/26/10  North Springs

1/28-20/10 DeKalb Co. Championships
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2010 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

GIRLS - TOP 10 TIMES

FINAL INPUT -- 5/4/10
50 YARD FREESTYLE (26.50) CL
Sara McMahon, Dunwoody (state) SR

Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside SR
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside SR
Amelia Racine, Chamblee (state) SR
Addie Balenger, Lakeside JR
Lauren Bexley, Lakeside SR
Lauren Bexley, Lakeside SR
Hayley Keadey, Lakeside FR
Lauren Bexley, Lakeside SR
Hayley Keadey, Lakeside FR

100 YARD FREESTYLE (58.50) CL
Sara McMahon, Dunwoody (state)SR
Addie Balenger, Lakeside (state) JR
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside (state) SR

Addie Balenger, Lakeside JR
Sara McMahon, Dunwoody SR
Addie Balenger, Lakeside JR
Shawn Pyne, Dunwoody FR
Hayley Keadey, Lakeside FR
Alex Iscaro, Lakeside JR
Lauren Bexley, Lakeside SR

100 YARD BUTTERFLY (1:05.00)CL
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside (state) SR
Nathanie Cheung, Chamblee (sta) JR

Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside SR
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside SR
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside SR
Addie Balenger, Lakeside JR
Lindsey Calderella, Dunwoody SO
Anna Ewing, Lakeside FR
Anna Ewing, Lakeside FR
Hayley Keadey, Lakeside FR

100 YARD BACKSTROKE(1:06.00) CL
Mary Kate Leary, Druid Hills (st) SR
Molly Brown, Druid Hills (state) SR
Nathanie Cheung, Chamblee (sta) JR
Mary Kate Leary, Druid Hills SR

TIME
24.94
25.43*
26.31*
26.53
27.40
27.46
27.50
27.54
27.82
28.16

TIME
53.68
57.20
57.43
58.25*
59.25
1:00.57
1:01.98
1:01.98
1:02.43
1:02.58

TIME
57.89
59.23
59.43*
59.95*
1:00.74*
1:07.34
1:09.68
1:09.89
1:09.94
1:13.45

TIME

1:00.09
1:01.46
1:02.03

DATE
2/11
12/4
11/17
2/11
12/2
12/11
12/4
12/8
12/2
1117

DATE
2/11
2/11
2/11
11/17
11/10
12/2
11/10
1/5
12/8
12/4

DATE
2/11
2/11
12/4
1117
12/2
12/4
11/10
12/11
12/8
12/2

DATE
2/11
2/11
2/11

1:02.73* 11/13

Lindsay Calderella, Dunwoody (st) SO
Addie Balenger, Lakeside (state)JR

Molly Brown, Druid Hills SR
Addie Balenger, Lakeside JR
Molly Brown, Druid Hills SR
Molly Brown, Druid Hills SR

100 YARD BREASTSTROKE (1:16.00)CL
Annie Kelly, Lakeside (state) FR

Annie Kelly, Lakeside FR
Annie Kelly, Lakeside FR
Annie Kelly, Lakeside FR
Hayley Keadey, Lakeside FR
Nicole Jordan, Dunwoody (state) SR
Ellie Greenfield, Lakeside SR
Molly Brown, Druid Hills SR
Nicole Jordan, Dunwoody SR
Ellie Greenfield, Lakeside SR
200 YARD FREESTYLE(2:08.000) CL
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside SR
Mary Kate Leary, Druid Hills SR
Hayley Keadey, Lakeside FR
Sara McMahon, Dunwoody SR
Hayley Keadey, Lakeside FR
Hayley Keadey, Lakeside FR
Alex Iscaro, Lakeside JR
Anna Ewing, Lakeside FR
Lindsey Caldarella, Dunwoody SO
Grace Huseth, Tucker SR

500 YARD FREESTYLE (5:40.00) CL
Mary Kate Leary, Druid Hills (state)SR

Mary Kate Leary, Druid Hills SR
Annie Kelly, Lakeside FR
Annie Kelly, Lakeside FR
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside SR
Hayley Keadey, Lakeside FR
Anna Ewing, Lakeside FR
Grace Huseth, Tucker SR
Anna Ewing, Lakeside FR
Anna Ewing, Lakeside FR

1:02.91
1:03.30
1:04.69
1:06.16
1:06.35
1:06.43

TIME
1:09.53
1:11.10*
:12.29*
:113.64*
:14.59*
:15.00
116.99
:17.86
:17.93
:18.66

—_ -

TIME
2:06.61*
2:07.45*
2:12.62
2:14.01
2:14.10
2:15.96
2:16.69
2:21.78
2:24.65
2:24.82

TIME
5:08.87
5:26.94*
5:28.61*
5:31.77*
5:39.83*
6:11.23
6:29.63
6:33.36
6:34.40
6:41.28

2/11
2/11
115
1117
11/19
1112

DATE
2/11
11/17
12/4
1/23
12/4
2/11
1/15
11/13
11/10
1117

DATE
12/8
1/5
1/23
11/10
12/11
12/4
12/4
1117
11/10
12/8

DATE
2/11
12/4
12/2
12/4
1/5
1/23
12/4
1112
11/17
12/2



2010 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

200 YARD IND. MEDLEY (2:24.00)
Annie Kelly, Lakeside (state)
Annie Kelly, Lakeside
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside
Mary Kate Leary, Druid Hills
Kenzie Bentz, Lakeside
Annie Kelly, Lakeside

Molly Brown, Druid Hills
Molly Brown, Druid Hills
Molly Brown, Druid Hills
Molly Brown, Druid Hills

CL
FR
FR
SR
SR
SR
FR
SR
SR
SR
SR

TIME
2:16.93
2:18.70*
2:19.09*
2:20.00*
2:21.09*
2:21.67
2:23.41*
2:26.00
2:28.13
2:28.24

200 YARD MEDLEY RELAY (2:08.0) School

Lakeside (state)

Dunwoody (state)
Iscaro,Kelly,Balenger, Bentz
Iscaro,Kelly,Balenger, Bentz
Iscaro,Kelly,Balenger, Bentz
Chamblee (state)

McMahon, Jordan, Caldarella, Joyce

M.Brown,Gutekunst, A. Brown, Leary

Bexley, Greenfield,Keadey,Wetterha
Jou, M.Brown, A.Brown, Leary

Lakeside
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Chamblee
Dunwoody
Druid Hills
Lakeside
Druid Hills

200 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (1:54.00) SCHOOL

McMahon, Pyne, Joyce, Jordan
Dunwoody (state)

Lakeside (state)

Chamblee (state)
Keadey,Wetterhall,Ewing,Bexley
Gutekunst, A.Brown, M. Brown, Lear
Ewing,Bexley,Wetterhall, Keadey
Keadey, Wetterhall, Thompson,Bexle
Carson,Robert,Holt,Gartner

y

y

Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Chamblee
Lakeside
Druid Hills
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside

Carson,McRade, Bergstrom,Thompson Lakeside

DATE
2/11
1117
12/11
11/19
12/2
1/23
11/19
12/4
1112
11/13

TIME
1:56.42
1:58.00
1:58.23*
1:58.63*
2:00.23*
2:01.32
2:04.76*
2:05.18*
2:06.73*
2:07.58*

TIME
1:35.67*
1:44.63
1:45.86
1:49.31
1:50.00*
1:53.30*
1:53.87*
1:54.68
1:56.60
1:59.24

DATE
2/11
2/11
11/17
12/4
12/2
2/11
11/10
11/13
1117
11/19

DATE
11/10
2/11
2/11
2/11
12/4
11/13
1117
12/2
12/4
1117

400 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (4:14.00) SCHOOL

Kelly,Iscaro,Balenger,Bentz
Bentz,Iscaro,Balenger,Kelly
Kelly,Iscaro,Balenger,Bentz
Dunwoody (state)

Druid Hills (state)
Chamblee (state)

Lakeside (state)

M.Brown, A. Brown, Gutekunst, Leary

Pyne, Munster, Stadnick, Caldarella

Keadey,Wetterhall,Gartner,Greenfield Lakeside

1 METER DIVING CL
Rebecca Boyer, Lakeside (state)JR
Rebecca Boyer, Lakeside JR
Rebecca Boyer, Lakeside JR
Rebecca Boyer, Lakeside JR

Jenny Luehring, Dunwoody SR
D. Bolden, Tucker

D. Bolden, Tucker

D. Bolden, Tucker

Ruth Anne Hoover, Lakeside
Hailey Williams, Lakeside

Ruth Anne Hoover, Lakeside

Ruth Anne Hoover, Lakeside

D. Bolden, Tucker

Aly Melvin, Lakeside

Hailey Williams, Lakeside

Aly Melvin, Lakeside

Elizabeth Lane, Lakeside FR
Catherine Chaney, Lakeside

*--State Qualifying Time
**--State Meet Time

TIME
Lakeside 3:54.20*
Lakeside 4:00.86*
Lakeside 4:01.81*
Dunwoody 4:02.85
Druid Hills 4:02.93
Chamblee 4:03.37
Lakeside 4:10.48
Druid Hills 4:13.92
Dunwoody 4:19.74
4:21.44
POINTS DATE
338.30 2/11
236.70 12/8
213.20 11/17
187.75 12/2
162 11/10
155.20 1/22
150.3 11/12
134.35 12/8
133.75 1/5
125.60 1/5
123.90 12/4
120.45 12/8
119.25 1/19
114.50 12/8
106.95 12/2
105.25 12/4
101.55 12/2
100.45 12/2

DATE
11/17
12/4
12/2
2/11
2/11
2/11
2/11
12/4
11/10
12/4



2010 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

TEAM Win
STANDINGS Wins Losses Ties Pct.

Lakeside 7 8 0 0.467
SW DeKalb 6 3 0 0.667
McNair 6 3 0 0.667
Columbia 5 1 0 0.833
Tucker 5 3 0 0.625
Druid Hills 5 5 0 0.500
Dunwoody 3 1 0 0.750
Arabia Mountain 3 2 0 0.600
Redan 3 3 0 0.500
Cedar Grove 3 6 0 0.333
Chamblee 2 2 0 0.500
M.L. King 2 4 0 0.333
Towers 1 0 0 1.000
Cross Keys 1 3 0 0.250
Lithonia 1 4 0 0.200
Miller Grove 0 6 0 0.000
Clarkston 0 4 0 0.000
Stone Mountain 0 3 0 0.000
Stephenson 0 0 0 0.000



2010 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

ARABIA MOUNTAIN

DATE
11/12/09
11/19/09
12/1/09
12/8/09
12/11/09
1/7/10
1/15/10
1/19/10

OPPONENT

Cedar Grove/Columbia
Lithonia/M.L. King
Lithonia

Stephenson

Redan

SW DeKalb/Towers
Clarkston/Stone Mtn.

Miller Grove/SW DeKalb
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

CEDAR GROVE

DATE
11/12/09
11/13/09
11/17/09
12/1/09
12/4/09
12/10/09
1/14/10
1/19/10
1/22/10

1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

OPPONENT

Arabia Mtn./Columbia
M.L. King/Towers
Clarkston/McNair

SW DeKalb
McNair/Miller Grove
Redan

Columbia

Lithonia
Lithonia/McNair

CHAMBLEE

DATE
11/10/09
11/13/09
11/20/09
12/4/09
12/11/09
1/8/10
1/21/10
1/26/10

1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

OPPONENT
Dunwoody

Druid Hills/Miller Grove
Paideia

Lakeside

Decatur

Tucker

St. Pius

Dunwoody
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CLARKSTON

DATE OPPONENT
11/10/09 Redan
11/13/09 Decatur
11/17/09 Cedar Grove/McNair 0
12/1/09  Cross Keys/M.L. King
12/10/09 SW DeKalb 0
1/8/10 Columbia

1/15/10  Arabia Mtn./Stone Mtn.
1/19/10  Stephenson

1/22/10  Towers

1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

—

COLUMBIA

DATE  OPPONENT

11/12/09  Arabia Mtn./Cedar Grove
11/19/09 SW DeKalb

12/3/09  Redan

12/10/09 Cross Keys/Lithonia
1/5/10 Redan 1
1/8/10 Clarkston

1/14/10  Cedar Grove

1/15/10  Druid Hills 0
1/21/10  M.L. King/Towers
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships
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CROSS KEYS

DATE  OPPONENT
11/12/09 SW DeKalb
11/17/09 Redan

12/1/09  Clarkston/M.L. King
12/4/09  Decatur

12/10/09  Columbia/Lithonia
1/7/10 Stone Mountain
1/14/10  Lithonia/Stephenson
1/19/10  Stone Mountain
1/22/10  SW DeKalb/Tucker 0
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships
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DRUID HILLS

DATE OPPONENT

11/12/09 Tucker

11/13/09 Chamblee/Miller Grove
11/19/09  Grady

12/4/09  Dunwoody

12/10/09 Miller Grove

1/5/10 Lakeside/Tucker
1/12/10  Tucker/Decatur
1/15/10  Columbia/Decatur
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

DUNWOODY

DATE  OPPONENT

11/10/09 Chamblee

12/3/09  St. Pius

12/4/09  Druid Hills

1/7/10 Lakeside

1/14/10  N. Springs/Miller Grove
1/19/10  Tucker

1/26/10  Chamblee
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

LAKESIDE

DATE OPPONENT

11/17/09 GAC/Dunwoody

12/2/09  Woodward Aca.

12/4/09  Chamblee

12/8/09  St. Pius

12/11/09 Wesleyan Meet

1/5/10 Druid Hills/Tucker

1/7/10 Dunwoody

1/19/10  Stone Mountain

1/23/10  Centennial/Chattahoochee
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships
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LITHONIA

DATE  OPPONENT

11/10/09 M.L. King/Miller Grove
11/19/09  Arabia Mtn./M.L. King
11/20/09  Stone Mountain

12/1/09  Arabia Mountain
12/10/09  Columbia/Cross Keys
1/8/10 McNair/Miller Grove
1/14/10  Cross Keys/Stephenson
1/19/10  Cedar Grove

1/22/10  Cedar Grove/McNair
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR.
DATE OPPONENT
11/10/09 Lithonia/Miller Grove
11/13/09 Cedar Grove/Towers
11/19/09 Arabia Mtn./Lithonia
12/1/09  Clarkston/Cross Keys
12/8/09  Towers

1/7/10 Stephenson

1/12/10  McNair/SW DeKalb
1/21/10  Columbia/Towers
1/26/10  Stephenson
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

MCNAIR

DATE OPPONENT

11/10/09  Stephenson

11/17/09 Cedar Grove/Clarkston
12/3/09  Towers

12/4/09  Cedar Grove/Miller Grove
12/11/09 Stone Mountain

1/8/10 Lithonia/Miller Grove
1/12/10  M.L. King/SW DeKalb
1/21/10  Redan

1/22/10  Cedar Grove/Lithonia
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

MILLER GROVE
DATE  OPPONENT
11/10/09 Lithonia/M.L. King
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11/13/09  Druid Hills/Chamblee
11/20/09  Stephenson/Towers

12/3/09  Tucker

12/4/09  Cedar Grove/McNair
12/10/09 Druid Hills

1/8/10 Lithonia/McNair

1/14/10  Dunwoody/North Springs
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

REDAN

DATE OPPONENT
11/10/09 Clarkston

11/17/09 Cross Keys

12/3/09  Columbia

12/10/09 Cedar Grove
12/11/09 Arabia Mountain
1/5/10 Columbia

1/8/10 SW DeKalb/Decatur
1/14/10  Towers

1/21/10  McNair
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

SOUTHWEST DEKALB
DATE OPPONENT
11/12/09 Cross Keys
11/19/09 Columbia

12/1/09  Cedar Grove
2/10/09  Clarkston

1/7/10 Arabia Mtn./Towers
1/8/10 Redan/Decatur
1/12/10  M.L. King/McNair
1/19/10  Arabia Mtn.

1/22/10  Cross Keys/Tucker
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

STEPHENSON

DATE OPPONENT
11/10/09 McNair

11/20/09 Miller Grove/Towers
12/3/09  Stone Mountain
12/8/09  Arabia Mountain
1/7/10 M.L. King
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1/14/10  Cross Keys/Lithonia
1/19/10  Clarkston

1/26/10  M.L. Kinig
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

STONE MOUNTAIN

DATE  OPPONENT

11/10/09 Towers

11/20/09 Lithonia

12/3/09  Stephenson

12/11/09 McNair

1/7/10 Cross Keys

1/15/10  Arabia Mtn./Clarkston
1/19/10  Lakeside
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

TOWERS

DATE OPPONENT

11/10/09  Stone Mountain

11/13/09 Cedar Grove/M.L. King
11/20/09 Miller Grove/Stephenson
12/3/09  Cross Keys

12/8/09  M.L. King

1/7/10 Arabia Mtn./SW DeKalb
1/14/10  Redan

1/21/10  Columbia/M.L. King
1/22/10  Clarkston
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships

TUCKER

DATE  OPPONENT

11/12/09 Druid Hills

12/3/09  Miller Grove

12/8/09  Decatur

1/5/10 Druid Hills/Lakeside
1/8/10 Chamblee

1/12/10  Druid Hills/Decatur
1/19/10  Dunwoody

1/22/10  Cross Keys/SW DeKalb
1/26/10  North Springs
1/28-20/10DeKalb Co. Championships
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